Page 1 / 21
Name
MECHANICAL CUTTING MACHINE
FOR ONSTRUCTION IRON
(Operating & Maintenance Manual)
Date 05.01.2004
Model M 45 Page 21
                                      ®

1 M45-01(MAIN BODY) 1
2
M45-02 (FRONT WHEEL CONNECTION
BRACKET TABLE)
1
3
M45-03 (BACK WHEEL  CONNECTION
BRACKET TABLE )
1
4 M45-04 (PINION GEAR Z=15 MN=3,5) 1
5 M45-05 (Ø12x8x90 KEY) 1
6 M45-06 (BEARING  6211) 1
7 M45-07 (HELICAL GEAR MN: 3,5M 85D 20HA) 1
8 M45-08 (BEARING 6313) 1
9 M45-09 (PINION PLAIN GEAR 6M 15D) 1
10 M45-10 (14x9x40 KEY) 1
11 M45-11 (WIDE SHIM) 1
12 M45-12 (M20 SPRING WASHER) 1
13 M45-13 (M20x40 BOLT) 1
14 M45-14 (ECCENTRIC AXLE) 1
15 M45-15 (Ø85xØ75x58,2mm BRONZE BEARING) 1
16 M45-16 (CARRYING ARM) 1
17 M45-17(BLADE CARRIER ) 1
18 M45-18 (Ø138xØ128x48mm BRONZE BEARING) 1
19 M45-19 (85X85X25 BLADE) 2
20 M45-20 (M16x30  BOLT) 1
21 M45-21 (CARRYING CHANNEL) 1
22 M45-22 (BEARING  6309 ) 2
23 M45-23 (FRONT COVER) 1
24 M45-24 (M10 WASHER) 10
25 M45-25 (M10x20 BOLT) 2
26 M45-26 (M16x70 BOLT) 1
27 M45-27 (Ø85xØ75x40mm BRONZE BEARING) 2
28 M45-28 ( PLAIN GEAR Z=64 MN=6) 1
29 M45-29 (Ø85xØ75x51mm BRONZE BEARING) 1
30 M45-30 (M8 NUT) 2
31 M45-31 (Ø72 x 2.5 SPLIT RING) 2
32 M45-32 (CLUTCH) 1
Page 19 / 21
33 M45-33 (CLUTCH SPRING) 4
34 M45-34 (CLUTCH FLANGE) 1
35 M45-35 (200 SHIMLEY) 1
36
M45-36 (MOTOR AND SWITCH CONNECTION
SHEET)
1
37 M45-37 (M16 x 65 BOLT) 1
38 M45-38 (M20 NUT) 1
39 M45-39 (M16 NUT) 2
40 M45-40 (M20 x 100 BOLT) 1
41 M45-41 (3KW MOTOR) 1
42 M45-42 (Ø8x8x50mm KEY) 1
43 M45-43 (M10x15 BOLT) 4
44 M45-44 (Ø90 PULLEY) 1
45 M45-45 (M10x30 RETAINER POSITIONER) 1
46 M45-46 (13x1150 V BELT) 2
47 M45-47 (FLYWHEEL) 1
48 M45-48 (Ø70xØ14x10mm SHIM) 1
49 M45-49 (M14 SPRING WASHER) 1
50 M45-50 (M14x40 BOLT) 1
51 M45-51 (FOOT PEDAL PIN) 1
52 M45-52 (DISENGAGEMENT PIN)  1
53 M45-53 (M20 SPRING WASHER) 6
54 M45-54 (Ø20 x1.2mm SPLIT RING) 3
55 M45-55 (M16 x 40 BOLT) 4
56 M45-56 (¾'' x 50 BOLT) 6
57 M45-57 (ROLLER) 1
58 M45-58 (ROLLER AXLE) 1
59 M45-59 (BLADE PROTECTIVE) 1
60 M45-60 (M10x40 BOLT) 6
61 M45-61 (RETAINER) 1
62 M45-62 (RETAINER AXLE) 1
63 M45-63 (M20 LIFTING HOOK) 1
64 M45-64 (FOOT PEDAL LAMA) 1
65 M45-65 (FOOT PEDAL SPRING) 1
66 M45-66 (FOOT PEDAL) 1
67 M45-67 (M10x45 BOLT) 3
68 M45-68 (DISENGAGEMENT AXLE) 1
69 M45-69 (DISENGAGEMENT PIN) 1
Page 20 / 21
70 M45-70 (CLUTCH PIN SPRING)  1
71 M45-71 (M10 NUT) 11
72 M45-72 (CHAIN SHEET) 1
73 M45-73 (M24 SHIM) 1
74 M45-74 (Ø20xØ10,5x19mm ADJUSTMENT SHIM) 2
75 M45-75 (M24 x 2.0  NUT) 1
76 M45-76 (BACK COVER) 1
77 M45-77 (M10 SHIM) 10
78 M45-78 (FOOT PEDAL SHIM) 5
79 M45-79 (M12x213 SPANNER) 2
80 M45-80 (Ø185 WHEEL) 4
81 M45-81 (4x35mm JOINER PIN) 4
82 M45-82 (M25 SHIM) 4
83 M45-83 (SWITCH BOX) 1
84 M45-84 (MOTOR PROTECTIVE SWITHC) 1
85 M45-85 (POWER  PLUG) 1
86 M45-86 (3-8 PLAIN GREASING NIPPLE) 8
87 M45-87 (3-8 VERTICAL GREASING NIPPLE) 1
88 M45-88 (ROLLER CONNECTION BRACKET) 1
89 M45-89 (BLADE RETAINER) 1
90 M45-90 (BLADE PROTECTIVE BRACKET) 1
91 M45-91 (M6x15 BOLT) 2
92 M45-92 (M6 NUT ) 2
93 M45-93 (DISENGAGEMENT ) 1
94 M45-94 (M16 SHIM) 4
95 M45-95 (M12 SPRING WASHER) 4
96 M45-96 (M12 NUT) 4
Page 21 / 21